803 DEFINITIONS: 

Sec. 804 

For purposes of this Article only: 

A. A "Designated Work Period" shall consist of seven (7) 
consecutive days (168 hours). 

B. "Overtime" is defined as time worked by a student in excess of 
forty (40) hours in a seven (7) day, one hundred, sixty-eight 
(168) hour Designated Work Period. Management reserves 
the right under the FLSA to designate the Work Period for 
each student worker. 

C. "Time Worked" shall include only such time as either "suffered 
or permitted" to work as defined by the FLSA. 

COMPENSATION FOR OVERTIME HOURS WORKED:

[...]

the first day of the first pay-period following commencement of this Agreement 
OR his/her first day of employment as an SW (whichever is later) within which 
s/he may work a total of two thousand and eighty (2,080) hours, provided, 
however, s/he may work no more than one thousand and forty (1,040) hours per 
each year of that two (2) year period. 

ARTICLE 10 
PERSONNEL FILE 

With the exception of confidential items such as reference letters and oral 
examination rating sheets, a student worker shall have the right to inspect the 
contents of the County's personnel file which contains information unique to